



2026:DHC:4602

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023**

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Rajshri Dubey and Mr.Amit P.
Shahi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

CM APPL. 45326/2023 & CM APPL. 51834/2023 in RFA 703/2023

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondents with
no objection on behalf of appellant.

List on 9th August, 2024.

Interim order to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2024

dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any