



2026:DHC:4602

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023 & CM APPL. 45326/2023, 51834/2023**

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate
(DHCLSC)

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Ms. Rajshri
Dubey, Mr. Abhishek Chauhan and
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **09.08.2024**

1. In view of the Special Bench matters listed today, this matter could not be taken up.

2. List on 09.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/ssc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any