



2026:DHC:4602

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023, CM APPL. 48612-48613/2024**

MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant

Through: **Ms.Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.**

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr.Ashutosh Dubey and Ms.Rajshri
Dubey, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **23.08.2024**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 23, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any