



2026:DHC:4602

\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ RFA 703/2023 & CM APPL. 48612/2024 and CM APPL. 48613/2024
MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Ms. Rashmi Dubey and Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% **ORDER**
30.08.2024

CM APPL. 48613/2024 [*Exemption from filing true/typed copies of annexures*]

1. Allowed, subject to the Appellant filing true/typed copies of the annexures within four weeks.
2. The Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 48612/2024 [*Seeking modification of order dated 01.09.2023*]

3. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondents seeking modification of order dated 01.09.2023 passed by this Court in CM APPL.45326/2023.
4. Issue Notice.
 - 4.1 Learned Counsel for the Appellant accepts notice and seeks time to file a Reply.



2026:DHC:4602

5. Let a Reply be filed within four weeks.
- 5.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List on date already fixed, i.e., 09.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any