



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM APPL. 57019/2024, CM APPL. 51834/2023 & CM APPL.
57018/2024 in
+ **RFA 703/2023**

MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. As submitted by both sides and also reflected from previous record, the matter has already been part heard by the bench of HMJ Tara Vitasta Ganju.
2. As such, subject to the orders of Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, this matter be placed before appropriate bench on 15.10.2024. As requested by both sides, the matter be listed in supplementary list as had already been directed by the predecessor bench in last order.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any