



2026:DHC:4602

\$~41

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 703/2023 & CM APPL.51834/2023, CM APPL. 57018/2024
and CM APPL. 57019/2024

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. with Ms.
Rajshri Dubey, Mr. Abhishek
Chauhan and Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

CM APPL. 57019/2024*[Seeking exemption from filing true/typed copies of annexures]*

1. Allowed, subject to the Appellant filing the true/typed copies of annexures within four weeks.

2. The Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 57018/2024*[Seeking modification of order dated 13.09.2024]*

3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that he does not wish to press the present Application.

3.1 Accordingly, the Application is dismissed as not pressed.

RFA 703/2023 & CM APPL.51834/2023*[Stay]*

4. List before Roster Bench on 24.10.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)