



2026:DHC:4602

\$~59

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM APPL. 64057/2024 in
RFA 703/2023

MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant
Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey and Mr.
Abhishek Chauhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **29.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 64057/2024 (early hearing of the application being CM APPL. 51834/2023 filed under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC read with Section 151 CPC)

1. This early hearing application has been filed by respondents for disposal of interim stay application. It is informed by learned counsel that in terms with order dated 01.09.2023, an amount of Rs. 20 lakhs has already been deposited in this Court by the appellant. This appeal was admitted vide order dated 01.09.2023. In view of the heavy borad of this court, early hearing is not possible. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.
2. List the appeal on the date already fixed i.e., 29.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any