



2026:DHC:4602

\$~45

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 703/2023

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate
(DHCLSC)

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 68274/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 68273/2024 & 68272/2024 (directions)

2. In view of the contents of these two applications (*especially para 7 at pdf page 1333*) making specific reference to the learned predecessor bench in the grievance sent by the respondent to the worthy Lieutenant Governor, it would be apposite if these applications are placed before HMJ Tara Vitasta Ganju.

3. Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before the appropriate bench on 26.11.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)