



2026:DHC:4602

\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 703/2023, CM APPLs. 45326/2023, 51834/2023 & 48612/2024

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Narender Kumar Anand,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VI with Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar.
2. Relist on 29.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any