



2023.04.29.16:56:58

\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023**

MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant

Through: **Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate**
(DHCLSC).

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr. Varenym and**
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Advocates.
Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

CM APPL. 25207/2025

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed-of.

CM APPL. 25206/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 379 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita 2023 ('BNSS'), the applicants/respondents seek action against the appellant for using false evidence and making false declaration.

A request for pass-over has been made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

In view of the position of the Board, it is not possible to accommodate the request.



Re-notify on 02nd September 2025.

RFA 703/2023

Let the appeal remain on the Regular Board, to be taken-up in due course, at its turn.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2025

SS