



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023**

MRS KANCHAN BATRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra (DHCLSC).
Advocate.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Bhasin, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

CM APPL. 31621/2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 10th July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 29, 2025

ds