



2025.09.01.12:16:57

\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 703/2023 & CM APPL. 31621/2025**

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Sangeeta Chandra (DHCLSC) &
Ms. Nidhi Garg, Adv.**

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Respondent no. 1 & 2 in person
(through VC)**

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA REGISTRAR

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that reply was filed yesterday. Reply stated to have been filed yesterday is taken on record.
2. Reply has been supplied to the respondent and also to learned counsel for the respondent yesterday.
3. Let rejoinder be filed before the next date.
4. List on 02.09.2025, date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2025

'JK'