



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 703/2023

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra (DHCLSC),
Advocate with Ms. Nidhi Garg,
Advocate.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Karun Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

CM APPL. 25206/2025

CM APPL. 31621/2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 12th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/ak