



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 703/2023

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra (DHCLSC)
with Ms. Nidhi Garg, Advocates.

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: R-2 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

CM APPL. 65685/2025

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed-of.

CM APPL. 65571/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, respondent No.2 seeks advancement of the date of hearing in the matter, which is otherwise pending on the Regular Board of this court.

Respondent No.2 has joined the proceedings *via* video-conferencing.

Considering the position of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request.

The application is accordingly dismissed.



RFA 703/2023

Let the appeal remain on the Regular Board, to be taken-up in due course, at its turn.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025
ds