



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 703/2023

MRS KANCHAN BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra and Ms.  
Nidhi Garg, DHCLSC.  
Mob-9899820000

versus

SHRI NARENDER KUMAR ANAND AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Maheen Khan, Adv.  
Mob-8447564542

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.01.2026 for releasing the amount of Rs. 20 lakhs to the respondents subject to furnishing the impugned indemnity bond.

Learned counsel for respondents has handed over the indemnity bond of respondents across the board. The same is perused and accepted.

Registry is directed to release the amount of Rs. 20 lakhs to the respondents as directed in order dated 12.01.2026 of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 23, 2026/yo**